# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3908942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/17/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	1133 INNOVATION WAY
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11951518
Application Number:	13014339
Application Number:	13615903

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5714320800

**Email:** rallen@harrityllp.com

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP
Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0023-0208C1, C2, C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL R. KARDOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Neil R. Kardos, Reg. No. 67,238/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0023-0208\_Assignment\_Netscreen\_to\_Juniper#page1.tif source=0023-0208\_Assignment\_Netscreen\_to\_Juniper#page2.tif source=0023-0208\_Assignment\_Netscreen\_to\_Juniper#page3.tif

PATENT 503862293 REEL: 038846 FRAME: 0291

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 805 11th Ave., Building 3, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns all rights, title and interests in and to certain patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 1194 N. Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign rights, title, and interests in and under the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of a concurrently executed Asset Purchase Agreement, its full and exclusive rights, title and interests to those patents and applications identified as such in Exhibit A hereto, and (i) all U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications that claim priority to such identified patents and applications and all U.S. and foreign patents and applications to which such identified patents and applications relate or claim priority, (ii) any provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissue applications, extensions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, or derivatives of any of the foregoing, both foreign and domestic, and (iii) all patentable inventions, in the U.S. and every foreign country, described or embodied in any of the foregoing, (the "Intellectual Property") and does hereby authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment document. Such full and exclusive rights shall include, without limitation, the right to sue upon and otherwise enforce the Intellectual Property and to recover all past damages and other potential relief arising from infringement of the Intellectual Property assigned by this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES the Assignee to insert in <u>Exhibit A</u> to this assignment document the filing date and application number of any application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

PATENT REEL: 038846 FRAME: 0292 UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below to signify its acceptance of this Assignment.

Acceptance by Assignor:

NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

NT-----

Title: Secretary

Date: June 17, 2004

# Exhibit A to Assignment

All U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications currently assigned to Assignor, under an obligation to assign to Assignor, or in which Assignor has an ownership interest, including specifically the following identified patents and patent applications.

# PENDING NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. APPLICATIONS

Title	Appl/File No.	Filing Date	Country/Region
Firewall Including Local Bus	10/765,677	01/26/2004	U.S.
High Availability Network Security	10/186,239	06/26/2002	U.S.
Systems			
Guaranteed Bandwidth Sharing in a	09/658,424	09/08/2000	U.S.
Traffic Shaping System			
Internet Security Device and Method	09/967,893	09/27/2001	U.S.
Internet Security Device and Method	10/112,924	03/28/2002	U.S.
Method and Apparatus for	09/967,878	09/28/2001	U.S.
Implementing a Layer 3/Layer 7			
Firewall in an L2 Device			,
Method, Apparatus and Computer	09/525,369	03/15/2000	U.S.
Program Product for a Network	,		
Firewall		·	
Intelligent Integrated Network	10/402,920	03/28/2003	U.S.
Security Device			
Attack Database Structure	10/407,823	04/04/2003	U.S.
Multi-Method Gateway-Based	10/072,683	02/08/2002	U.S.
Network Security Systems and		·	
Methods			<u>l.</u>

# ISSUED NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. PATENT

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country/Region
Firewall Including Local Bus	6,701,432	03/02/2004	U.S.

50215984.doc

PATENT REEL: 038846 FRAME: 0294

**RECORDED: 06/08/2016**